U.S. Depar

04-18-2000



3/14・08 Patent and 「神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神						
	PATENTS ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recor	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name & address of receiving party(ies):					
Steven D. Meyer	Name C Trained address of receiving party(les).					
18418 59 th Ave., SE	PRIMEX AEROSPACE COMPANY					
Snohomish, WA 98296	11441 Willows Rd. NE					
David Q. King	Redmond, WA 980/3-9/09 ANCE 9: U					
18242 NE 143 rd Place	m :: 0					
Woodinville, WA 98072						
	Additional names & addresses attached?					
	[] Yes [X] No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
[X] ASSIGNMENT						
Execution date(s): (1) February 16, 2000						
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) 09/437,795						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution date of the Application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/437,795 (Attorney Docket No.): 101-902-200	B. Patent No.(s)					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: { 1}					
Name: GREGORY S. ROSENBLATT WIGGIN & DANA	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
ONE CENTURY TOWER, NEW HAVEN,	[] Enclosed					
CONNECTICUT 06508-18332	[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
8. Deposit Account No: 23-1665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	paying by Deposit Account)					
DO No	OT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
1 ** · · · / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	f-					
Gregory S. Rosenblatt Name of person signing Gregory S. Rosenblatt Signature	Date: March 9, 2000					
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet { 2 }					

47Z#01!.DOC\11719\201\196970.01

04/18/2000 TTOH11 00000031 231665 09437795 01 FC:581 /40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE: Steven D. Meyer ,18418 59th Ave., SE, Snohomish, WA 98296 and David Q. King, 18242 NE 143rd Place, Woodinville, WA 98072 U.S.A., respectively

have invented certain new and useful improvements in "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAGNETIC VOLTAGE ISOLATION"
Which I/WE:

- () have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith;
- (x) have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on November 10, 1999 under Serial No. 09/437,795 and not amended.

WHEREAS, PRIMEX AEROSPACE COMANY., a corporation of the State of Washington, situated at 11441 Willows Road N.E., Redmond, Washington 98073-9709, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents to hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said **PRIMEX AEROSPACE COMPANY**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvement to the said **PRIMEX AEROSPACE COMPANY**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said PRIMEX AEROSPACE COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said PRIMEX AEROSPACE COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I/V	WE hereunto set my/our hand and se	eal the day and yo	ear set opposite my/our
signatu	re.		1, 0	1/	
/ Date	Feb 16	2000	Jelwy 0/1	logo	L.S.
) Duic		, 2000	Steven D. Meyer		
Date /	Feb-16	2000	David Q Ki	ug.	L.S.
,	, pog/11710/201/16	,	David Q. King	0	

PATENT REEL: 010694 FRAME: 0149

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s): STEVEN D. MEYER, et al. Examiner: Not yet assigned

Serial No: 09/437,795 Art Unit: 2838

Filed: NOVEMBER 10, 1999

For: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAGNETIC VOLTAGE

ISOLATION

ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recording is an Assignment, along with an Assignment Recordation Form PTO-1595 for the above-identified patent application. Please record the Assignment and return to Applicant's attorney at the address indicated below.

Date: March 9, 2000

WIGGIN & DANA
One Century Tower
P.O. Box 1832
New Haven, CT 06508-1832
(203)498-4566

493801!.DOC\11719\201\198404.01

RECORDED: 03/14/2000

Respectfully submitted, STEVEN D. MEYER, et al.

Gregory S. Rosenblatt Attorney for Applicant(s)

Reg. No. 32,489

PATENT REEL: 010694 FRAME: 0150